
Cornwall College 1645
Barncoose Hospital 0741 0746 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1346 1446 1446 1546 1646 1746 1846 1946 2210
Redruth School 1500
Redruth Tesco 0745 0750 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750 1850 1950
Redruth Railway Station 0755 0800 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1400 1510 1500 1600 1600 1700 1700 1800 1900 2000 2220
Four Lanes Victoria Inn 0806 0811 0911 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1411 1521 1511 1611 1611 1711 1711 1811 1911 2011 2231
Burras Phone Box 0812 0817 0917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1417 1527 1517 1617 1617 1717 1717 1817 1918 2018 2238
Wendron Primary School 0819 0824 0924 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 1424 1534 1524 1624 1624 1724 1724 1824 1924 2024 2244
Helston Community College 0830 1545
Helston Tesco 0638 0740 0808 0835 0830 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1430 1550 1530 1630 1630 1730 1730 1830 1930 2030 2250
Helston Blue Anchor 0643 0745 0813 0840 0835 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1435 1555 1535 1635 1635 1735 1735 1835 1935 1935 2035 2255
Helston Sainsburys Flambards 0849 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1445 1601 1545 1645 1645 1745 1745 1843
RNAS Culdrose 0651 0753 0821 0854 0850 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1450 1606 1550 1650 1650 1750 1750 1848 1943 2043 2303
Gunwalloe Berepper Cross 0800
Cury Parc Enys 0814 0902 0858 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1458 1614 1558 1658 1658 1758 1758 1856 1951 2051 2311
Mullion Cricket Club 0824 0912 0908 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1508 1624 1608 1708 1708 1808 1808 1906 2001 2101 2321
Mullion School 0828 1512
Mullion Holiday Park 0702 0830 0832 0918 0914 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1514 1630 1614 1714 1714 1814 1814 1912 2007 2107 2327
Ruan Minor Bus Shelter 0925 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1521 1637 1621 1721 1721 1821 1821 1919 2014 2114 2334
Kuggar Phone Box 0929 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1641 1625 1725 1725 1825 1825 1923 2018 2118 2338
The Lizard Green 0712 0840 0842 0941 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1524 1537 1653 1637 1737 1737 1837 1837 1935 2026 2126 2346

service operated by

Mondays to Saturdays except bank holidays

34 Redruth to The Lizard 
via Helston  |  Mullion



The Lizard Green 0715 0715 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1345 1445 1445 1526 1545 1645 1658 1745 1845 1937 2037 2137 2350
Ruan Minor Bus Shelter 0724 0724 0854 0954 1054 1154 1254 1354 1354 1454 1454 1554 1654 1754 1854
Kuggar Phone Box 0727 0727 0857 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1357 1457 1457 1557 1657 1757 1857
Lizard Cider Farm 0736 0736 0906 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1406 1506 1506 1534 1606 1706 1706 1806 1906 1949 2049 2149 2358
Mullion Holiday Park 0738 0738 0908 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1408 1508 1508 1536 1608 1708 1708 1808 1908 1950 2050 2150 2359
Mullion School 1537
Mullion Cricket Club 0744 0744 0914 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1414 1514 1514 1541 1614 1714 1714 1814 1914 1954 2054 2154
Poldhu Cove 0748 0748 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1418 1518 1518 1547 1618 1718 1718 1818 1918 2001 2101 2201
Cury opp Parc Enys 0754 0754 0924 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 1424 1524 1524 1552 1624 1724 1724 1824 1924 2008 2108 2208
Gunwalloe Berepper Cross 1605
RNAS Culdrose 0632 0802 0802 0832 0932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1432 1532 1532 1613 1632 1732 1732 1832 1932 2016 2116 2216 0012
Helston Sainsburys Flambards 0637 0812 0842 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1442 1542 1542 1618 1642 1742 1742 1842 1938 2022 2122 2222
Helston Seven Stars 0645 0820 0810 0850 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1450 1525 1550 1550 1626 1650 1650 1750 1750 1850 1946 2030 2130 2230 0020
Helston Tesco 0650 0825 0815 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1455 1530 1555 1555 1655 1755 1755 1855 1951 2035 2135 2235 0025
Helston Community College 1540
Wendron opp Primary School 0656 0831 0821 0901 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 1546 1601 1601 1701 1801 1801 1901 2141
Four Lanes opp Victoria Inn 0709 0844 0914 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1559 1614 1614 1714 1814 1814 1914 2154
Four Lanes Square 0834
Piece The Contryman Inn 0838
Cornwall College 0845
Redruth Railway Station 0720 0855 0855 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1610 1625 1625 1725 1825 1825 1925 2205
Redruth Tesco 0724 0929 1029 1129 1229 1329 1429 1529 1629 1729 1829 1829 1929
Barncoose Hospital 0729 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1534 1634 1734 1834 1834 1934 2210

service operated by

Mondays to Saturdays except bank holidays

34 The Lizard to Redruth
via Mullion  |  Helston



service operated by

Sundays and bank holidays

Barncoose Hospital 0946 1146 1346 1546 1746
Redruth Tesco 0950 1150 1350 1550 1750
Redruth Railway Station 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800
Four Lanes Victoria Inn 1011 1211 1411 1611 1811
Burras Phone Box 1017 1217 1417 1617 1817
Wendron Primary School 1024 1224 1424 1624 1824
Helston Tesco 0830 1030 1230 1430 1630 1830
Helston Blue Anchor arr 0835 1035 1235 1435 1635 1835
Helston Blue Anchor dep 0835 1035 1235 1435 1635 1835
Helston Sainsbury’s Flambards 0845 1045 1245 1445 1645 1845
RNAS Culdrose 0850 1050 1250 1450 1650 1850
Cury Parc Enys 0858 1058 1258 1458 1658
Mullion Cricket Club 0908 1108 1308 1508 1708
Mullion Holiday Park 0914 1114 1314 1514 1714
Ruan Minor Bus Shelter 0921 1121 1321 1521 1721
Kuggar Phone Box 0925 1125 1325 1525 1725
The Lizard Green 0937 1137 1337 1537 1737

34 Redruth to The Lizard 
via Helston  |  Mullion

The Lizard Green 0945 1145 1345 1545 1745
Ruan Minor Bus Shelter 0954 1154 1354 1554 1754
Kuggar Phone Box 0957 1157 1357 1557 1757
Lizard Cider Farm 1006 1206 1406 1606 1806
Mullion Holiday Park 1008 1208 1408 1608 1808
Mullion Cricket Club 1014 1214 1414 1614 1814
Poldhu Cove 1018 1218 1418 1618 1818
Cury opp Parc Enys 1024 1224 1424 1624 1824
RNAS Culdrose 1032 1232 1432 1632 1832
Helston Sainsbury’s Flambards 0842 1042 1242 1442 1642 1837
Helston Seven Stars arr 0850 1050 1250 1450 1650 1845
Helston Seven Stars dep 0850 1050 1250 1450 1650 1845
Helston Tesco 0855 1055 1255 1455 1655 1850
Wendron opp Primary School 0901 1101 1301 1501 1701
Four Lanes opp Victoria Inn 0914 1114 1314 1514 1714
Redruth Railway Station 0925 1125 1325 1525 1725
Redruth Tesco 0929 1129 1329 1529 1729
Barncoose Hospital 0934 1134 1334 1534 1734

buses towards The Lizard buses towards Redruth


